As part of your company's benefits package, you have access to the Scholar's Edge 529 Plan – a tax-advantaged way to save for a loved one's future education expenses.

BENEFITS OF 529 PLANS

TAX ADVANTAGES¹

- Tax-deferred growth of investment earnings
- Tax-free withdrawals for qualified expenses
- Income tax deductions for certain states

CONTROL

- Apply funds toward a range of qualified higher education expenses
- Control portfolio selection and distributions
- Transfer account assets to another family member if the original beneficiary no longer needs the funds for college

BENEFITS OF SCHOLAR'S EDGE 529 PLAN

Scholar's Edge makes life's important choices even easier with flexible options and online accessibility:

- Comprehensive range of investment options
- Low minimum investment with as little as \$1
- High maximum investment of \$500,000 per beneficiary
- No income limit no matter your salary, you can start saving in the Scholar's Edge 529 Plan
- Online functionality, resources, and helpful tools to easily manage your account

SCHOLAR'S EDGE 529 PLAN PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR EMPLOYEES

- Quick and easy way to save early and often for education
- Automatic deductions keep savings on track
- No upfront sales charges will apply to the purchase of Class A units when contributions are made through payroll direct deposit
- Direct deposit can be changed or cancelled at any time
- No fees for payroll direct deposit
- Your Scholar's Edge 529 Plan travels with you, no matter where you work

ENROLLING IS EASY AS 1-2-3











SCHOLAR'S EDGE OFFERS A VARIETY OF PORTFOLIO OPTIONS TO FIT YOUR EDUCATION SAVINGS NEEDS

Our experienced investment managers review return forecasts, risk assumptions, tuition and cost growth rates, average account balances, risk tolerance, and average savings rates to create our 529 investment portfolios.

11

YEAR OF ENROLLMENT PORTFOLIOS

Designed for those beneficiaries who are expected to enroll in qualified education programs between the target years of the portfolio.

Seek to achieve long-term growth of capital while preserving capital as they approach their applicable target year of enrollment date.

4

TARGET RISK PORTFOLIOS

Provide access to broad asset classes, combining exchange traded funds, mutual funds, and life insurance funding agreements.

Allocations gradually becoming more focused toward capital preservation and volatility control as the risk target becomes more conservative.

15

INDIVIDUAL PORTFOLIOS

Investors may choose from a wide variety of investment options to create their own personalized investment plan.

Save for your loved one's education with the help of an experienced asset manager — Principal Global Investors. For more information about the Scholar's Edge 529 Plan, including helpful education savings and planning resources, please visit scholarsedge529.com/atwork.

Disclosures:

¹ Please note: earnings on unqualified withdrawals are subject to federal income tax and a 10% federal tax penalty, as well as state and local income taxes. ^{Tax} and other benefits are contingent on meeting the requirements, and withdrawals are subject to federal, state, and local taxes.

Scholar's Edge® ("Scholar's Edge" or the "Plan") is operated as a qualified tuition program offered and sponsored by The Education Trust Board of New Mexico (the "Board") and is available to all U.S. residents. Ascensus College Savings Recordkeeping Services, LLC is the Program Manager for Scholar's Edge and Principal Funds Distributor, Inc. is the distributor of Scholar's Edge. Principal Global Investors, LLC, ("PGI"), an affiliated company of the Distributor and a member company of the Principal Financial Group®, serves as the investment advisor to the Plan. Responsibilities of PGI include providing recommendations to the Board for the Underlying Investments in which the Scholar's Edge Portfolios invest, monitoring and rebalancing the asset allocations for the Year of Enrollment and Target Risk Portfolios, and monitoring the Portfolios' compliance with the Board's Investment Policy Statement and applicable law. The Program Manager is not affiliated with any member company of Principal Financial Group.

Accounts in Scholar's Edge are not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The securities held in the Plan accounts are neither FDIC insured nor guaranteed and may lose value. The Board has no legal obligation to provide financial support to the Plan accounts, and you should not expect that the Board will provide financial support to the Plan at any time. Account Owners do not invest in, and do not have ownership or other rights relating to the underlying investments held by the Plan's investment options. The underlying investments are not deposits or obligations of any bank, are not guaranteed by any bank, are not insured by the FDIC or any other agency, and involve investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested.

This material is provided for general and educational purposes only, and is not intended to provide legal, tax or investment advice, or for use to avoid penalties that may be imposed under U.S. federal and state tax laws. Contact your attorney, tax professional or other financial professional regarding your specific legal, investment or tax situation. Some states offer favorable tax treatment to their residents only if they invest in the home state's own plan. Investors should consider before investing whether their or their designated beneficiary's home state offers any state tax or other benefits that are only available for investments in such state's qualified tuition program, such as financial aid, scholarship funds, and protection from creditors, and should consult their tax advisor.

Before investing in Scholar's Edge, investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses associated with the Plan's municipal fund securities. The Plan Description and Participation Agreement contains this and other information about the Plan, and may be obtained by asking your financial professional, by visiting scholarsedge529.com or calling 1.866.529.SAVE (1.866.529.7283). Investors should read these documents carefully before investing.

Scholar's Edge® is distributed by Principal Funds Distributor, Inc. a <u>FINRA Member</u> 711 High Street
Des Moines, IA 50392

Securities and advisory products offered through Principal Securities, Inc., 800-247-1737, <u>Member SIPC</u>, and/or independent broker/dealers. Principal Funds Distributor, Inc. and Principal Securities are members of Principal Financial Group®, Des Moines, IA 50392.

Scholar's Edge® and the Scholar's Edge® Logo are registered trademarks of The Education Trust Board of New Mexico used under license.

